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1. Prime Minister Stephen Harper has announced that the Government of Canada will investigate a move to raise the age at which Canadians will be eligible for the core Old Age Security pension from 65
to 67. Do you support or oppose reforming Old Age Security in this way?

GENDER EDUCATION

Female 18-34 Post Sec Univ Grad
A B C D E F G H [
Base: All respondents 1002 563 439 325 392 285 85 370 424 123
Weighted 1002 485 517 280 398 325 93* 401 327 181
65 40 24 21 17 27 0 24 28 13
Strongly support 6% 8% 5% 8% 4% 8% - 6% 8% 7%
B D F F F
200 124 76 78 59 62 20 71 62 47
Somewhat support 20% 25% 15% 28% 15% 19% 21% 18% 19% 26%
B DE
249 104 145 95 101 53 25 82 76 66
Somewhat oppose 25% 21% 28% 34% 25% 16% 27% 21% 23% 36%
A DE E GH
489 217 272 85 221 183 48 223 162 56
Strongly oppose 49% 45% 53% 30% 56% 56% 52% 56% 49% 31%
A C C [ [ |
264 164 100 99 76 89 20 95 89 60
Top2box (Support) 26% 34% 19% 36% 19% 27% 21% 24% 27% 33%
B DE D
738 321 417 180 322 235 73 306 237 122
Low2box (Oppose) 74% 66% 81% 64% 81% 73% 79% 76% 73% 67%
A CE C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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1. Prime Minister Stephen Harper has announced that the Government of Canada will investigate a move to raise the age at which Canadians will be eligible for the core Old Age Security pension from 65 to 67. Do you support or oppose
reforming Old Age Security in this way?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 1002 123 100 58 446 195 79 257 290 455 155 847
Weighted 1002 131 102* 65* 384 244 74* 252 291 459 147 855
65 11 14 2 18 18 1 14 23 28 7 57
Strongly support 6% 9% 13% 3% 5% % 2% 6% 8% 6% 5% %
CDF
200 26 29 14 77 44 9 40 61 99 33 167
Somewhat support 20% 20% 29% 21% 20% 18% 13% 16% 21% 22% 23% 19%
EF
249 33 18 17 93 71 15 63 69 117 44 204
Somewhat oppose 25% 25% 18% 27% 24% 29% 20% 25% 24% 25% 30% 24%
B
489 61 41 32 196 111 49 136 138 215 62 427
Strongly oppose 49% 46% 40% 49% 51% 45% 65% 54% 48% 47% 42% 50%
ABDE
264 38 43 16 95 62 11 54 84 127 41 224
Top2box (Support) 26% 29% 42% 24% 25% 25% 14% 21% 29% 28% 28% 26%
F ACDEF
738 94 59 49 289 182 63 199 207 332 106 631
Low2box (Oppose) 74% 71% 58% 76% 75% 75% 86% 79% 71% 72% 72% 74%
B B B B AB

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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